Season Final - (12 and 13 March 2016)
Grade 10C, Season 2015-16

Batter

Ella Briscoe
Cooper Richardson
Dylan Shipley
Ben Clapson
Thomas Waldock
Oscar Dransfield
Josh Hirst

Aleks Taylor

Jack Dransfield
Lachlan Ivanovski
Tyler Laubscher
Extras

Total

Bowler

Tyson Burke

Patrick Hughes

Will Marcic

Daniel Holt

Noah Anderson-Barden
Luke Carter-Benjamin
Benjamin Gilbert
Ryan Davidson
Mackay Johnson
Aiden Stewart

Will Price

Batter

Luke Carter-Benjamin
Patrick Hughes

Ryan Davidson
Mackay Johnson
Aiden Stewart

Daniel Holt

Noah Anderson-Barden
Benjamin Gilbert
Will Marcic

Extras

Total

Bowler
Ben Clapson
Reuel Rathod
Dylan Shipley
Oscar Dransfield
Lachlan Ivanovski
Blake Murray
Ella Briscoe
Tyler Laubscher
Aleks Taylor
Cooper Richardson
Jack Dransfield

Played at Kirrawee Oval

Miranda 1: 1st Innings

How Out

¢ W.Price b Hughes
bowled Burke
retired - not out
bowled Johnson
retired - not out
bowled Davidson
retired - not out
c&b Burke

run out N.Anderson-Barden

run out W.Price

not out

(1b, 14w, 16n)

(35 overs, 7 wickets)

Ov. Mdn Wkt Run
5 0 2 9
10
10
5
9
9
13
9
10
11
8
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Engadine 3: 1st Innings

How Out

retired - not out
retired - not out
retired - not out
bowled D Shipley
bowled J. Hirst
retired - not out

¢ B.Murray b R. Rathod
not out

not out

(6b, 11b, 3w, 24n)
(35 overs, 3 wickets)

Ov. Mdn Wkt Run
4 6

14
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Extras
(2w, 2n)
(2w, 1n)
(1n)
(2n)

(Aw, 1n)
(5w)
(Aw, 2n)
(2n)
(3w, 2n)
3n)

Extras
(2n)
(Aw, 1n)
(1n)
(1n)
(2n)
(3n)
(3n)
(3n)
(2w, 2n)

Score

104

Score

22
10

15

34
107



Josh Hirst 4 1 1 3 (1n)
Thomas Waldock 2 0 0 13 (5n)

Engadine 3: 3/107 beat Miranda 1*: 7/104



